
GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
81 Peter Lloyd Graham Handley Subaru Impreza 01.26.05 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
58 Tom Lewis Rob Jones Swift 1.42.54 1
65 Joe Taylor Dafydd Gwynedd Micra 1.44.10 2
67 Alex Jackson Steve Hartley Micra 1.45.07 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
27 Darren Underwood Mark Lively Nova 01.32.21 1
24 Steve Wood Aled Richards Citroen C2 R2 Max 01.32.29 2
57 James Ball James Ford Peugeot 106 Type R 01.32.32 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk II 01.26.31 1
4 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian 01.26.50 2
10 Carl O'Grady Steve Angel Sunny F2 01.29.32 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 Bob Fowden Paul Fowden Subaru Impreza 01.26.54 1
8 Ben Williams Alice Williams Evo 6 01.29.11 2
25 James Tout Graham Hicks Evo 9 01.30.37 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
21 John Davies Marc Hughes Astra 01.31.23 1
17 Martin Richards Nathan Davies Nova 01.36.49 2
68 Dave Bennett Sherryn Roberts Escort 01.43.38 3

Class 3A No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
13 Iwan Mayes Marc Mayes Escort Mk II 01.31.10 1
22 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort Mk I 01.31.31 2
34 Aled Thomas Gavin Haycock Escort RS 01.35.01 3

Class 4A No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
82 Darren Pugh Fiona Scarrett BMW 325 01.48.19 1
2 Jay Stanley Theresa Fossey Escort Mk II Retired 2
3 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Escort Mk II Retired 3
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Awards List

Junior F1000 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
83 Nicholas Cristofaro Emma Morrison Micra 01.41.08 1
85 Alex Parpottos Peter Skillen Micra 01.41.20 2
96 James Smith Martin Cressey Micra 01.43.12 3

F1000 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
65 Joe Taylor Dafydd Gwynedd Micra 01.44.10 1
67 Alex Jackson Steve Hartley Micra 01.45.07 2
76 Mathew Jackson Joe Cruttenden Micra 01.46.37 3

S1000 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     1st Overall 65 Joe Taylor Dafydd Gwynedd Micra 01.44.10 1

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 4 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian 1

46 Julian Smith Carl Hammer Sunbeam

Best Mixed/ No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Crew 55 Tony Perks Deborah Miller Peugeot 205 Gti 01.38.05 1

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 56 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 01.41.03 1

Best Turned Out No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Car 37 Gary Owen Rhys Evans RS200 Kit 01.30.16 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Finisher 75 Steve Limb Sue Limb Nova 02.00.49 1

03.03.01
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

81 Peter Lloyd Graham Handley Subaru Impreza 01.26.05 1
1 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk II 01.26.31 2 1
4 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian 01.26.50 3 2
5 Bob Fowden Paul Fowden Subaru Impreza 01.26.54 4 1
8 Ben Williams Alice Williams Evo 6 01.29.11 5 2

10 Carl O'Grady Steve Angel Sunny F2 01.29.32 6 3
37 Gary Owen Rhys Evans RS200 Kit 01.30.16 7 4
25 James Tout Graham Hicks Evo 9 01.30.37 8 3
15 Martin Parkinson Dave Tortoishell Escort Mk II 01.30.45 9 4
30 Christopher Lloyd Gerwyn Barry Escort 01.30.59 10 5
13 Iwan Mayes Marc Mayes Escort Mk II 01.31.10 11 1
21 John Davies Marc Hughes Astra 01.31.23 12 1
22 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort Mk I 01.31.31 13 2
23 Chris White Craig Thomas Corsa 01.31.58 14 6
27 Darren Underwood Mark Lively Nova 01.32.21 15 1
24 Steve Wood Aled Richards Citroen C2 R2 Max 01.32.29 16 2
57 James Ball James Ford Peugeot 106 Type R 01.32.32 17 3
40 Gareth Jones Phil Williams Corrolla 01.33.00 18 4
43 Steve Blackham Robert Hayden Astra 01.33.51 19 7
70 Ben Greter Tony Rendell Sunbeam 01.34.27 20 5
59 Stephen Davies Tomos Whittle Escort 01.34.55 21 8
34 Aled Thomas Gavin Haycock Escort RS 01.35.01 22 3
31 John Read Rob Hansford Peugeot 205 Gti 01.35.40 23 4
46 Julian Smith Carl Hammer Sunbeam 01.36.11 24 6
63 John Leigh Gordon Leigh Nova 01.36.20 25 7
17 Martin Richards Nathan Davies Nova 01.36.49 26 2
47 Steven Renouf Ben Andre Peugeot 205 RWD 01.36.52 27 8
36 Ian Williams Jamie Vaughan Peugeot 106 01.37.59 28 9
55 Tony Perks Deborah Miller Peugeot 205 Gti 01.38.05 29 5
56 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 01.41.03 30 5
52 Anthony King Steven King Subraru WRX 01.41.56 31 6
51 Gavin Rogers Holley Bailey Escort MkII 01.42.08 32 9
58 Tom Lewis Rob Jones Swift 01.42.54 33 1
68 Dave Bennett Sherryn Roberts Escort 01.43.38 34 3
80 Johnathan Davies Mark Powell Peugeot 205 01.43.59 35 10
65 Joe Taylor Dafydd Gwynedd Micra 01.44.10 36 2
67 Alex Jackson Steve Hartley Micra 01.45.07 37 3
76 Matthew Jackson Joe Cruttenden Micra 01.46.37 38 4
78 Danny Brown Darren Riley Micra 01.46.53 39 5
77 Georgie Hine Kevin Moyses Peugeot 205 Gti 01.47.49 40 10
82 Darren Pugh Fiona Scarrett BMW 325 01.48.19 41 1
72 Jon Payton Tim Payton Micra 01.48.32 42 6
79 Nathan Long Tom Wood Mini 01.49.24 43 7
74 Mark Livesey Gill Payton Micra 01.51.21 44 8
75 Steve Limb Sue Limb Nova 02.00.49 45 9
60 Leon Morgan Richard Suter Corsa Non starter
2 Jay Stanley Theresa Fossey Escort Mk II Retired
3 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Escort Mk II Retired
6 Jim Munden Tony Munden Escort Retired
7 Mark Straker Simon May Darrian T90 Retired
9 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Escort RS Retired

11 Mark Fisher Keith Wheeler Escort Retired
12 Les Skeet Michael O'Leary Astra Retired
14 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza Retired
16 Martin Evans Christopher Hughes Escort Retired
18 Stuart Clarke Kevin Haven Escort Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

19 Ian Evans Beth Evans Escort RS Retired
20 Roger Hicks Jonathon Sergeant Escort Retired
26 James Nicholas Tim Currie Corsa Retired
28 Chris Rooney Gareth Neale Proton Retired
29 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza RWD Retired
32 Matthew Dance Jason Davies Nova Retired
33 William John Iwan Griffiths Nova Retired
35 Jason Worgan Thomas Marrott Subaru Impreza Retired
38 John Lewis Debbie Evans Darrian T9 Retired
39 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Escort Retired
41 Carwyn Evans Ryan Hands Escort Retired
42 Andrew Grange Chris Jenkins Escort MkII Retired
44 Anton Shaw Michelle Humphreys Escort Retired
45 Steve Conner Tony Voisey Golf Gti Retired
48 Andrew DeCroq Sue Underwood Nova Retired
49 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor Peugeot 205 Gti Retired
50 Andy Faulconbridge Steve Churchill Quattro Retired
53 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Clio Retired
54 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Peugeot 205 Retired
61 Edrian Monk Ceri Davies Corsa Retired
62 Lyn Davies Dilwyn John Astra Retired
64 Andy Murphy Lee Harding Peugeot 205 Retired
66 Rhodri Hancock Mike Levett Golf Mk I Retired
69 David Arden Lewis Roper Micra Retired
71 Craig Nicholls Steve Hopkins Sierra Retired
73 Graham Thatcher Robert James Avenger Retired
100 Rob Davies Darren Price Evo 9 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Final Results F1000 Jnr

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Other Total
Position 
In Class

83 Nicholas Cristofaro Emma Morrison Micra F1000 Jnr 15.07 14.31 14.19 14.10 14.51 14.42 13.28 00.00 01.41.08 1
85 Alex Parpottos Peter Skillen Micra F1000 Jnr 14.46 14.27 14.26 14.27 14.53 14.47 13.34 00.00 01.41.20 2
86 James Smith Martin Cressey Micra F1000 Jnr 14.59 14.46 14.45 14.43 15.04 15.00 13.55 00.00 01.43.12 3
88 Joshua Davey Jim Maclean Peugeot 107 F1000 Jnr 15.01 14.46 14.49 14.36 15.19 15.07 13.53 00.00 01.43.31 4
90 Matthew Thompson Graham Raeburn Micra F1000 Jnr 15.28 15.03 14.52 14.47 15.21 15.15 14.04 00.00 01.44.50 5
89 Ellis Belton Eurig Evans Aygo F1000 Jnr 15.32 15.12 15.09 15.07 15.28 15.12 14.02 00.00 01.45.42 6
92 Meirion Evans Elgan Davies Micra F1000 Jnr 15.18 15.06 15.13 15.04 15.35 15.27 14.36 00.00 01.46.19 7
94 Ross Owen Mark Robinson Micra F1000 Jnr 15.40 15.35 15.27 14.25 15.47 15.41 14.27 00.00 01.47.02 8
96 Niall Moroney J. Redding Micra F1000 Jnr 15.56 16.07 15.40 15.30 15.50 16.04 14.52 00.00 01.49.59 9
95 Alex Rossiter Huw Mathias Citroen C1 F1000 Jnr 16.32 16.05 16.05 15.46 16.09 16.03 14.50 00.00 01.51.30 10
97 David Humpston Melanie Holmes Micra F1000 Jnr 17.07 16.10 15.59 15.58 16.04 15.55 14.48 00.00 01.52.01 11
99 Rhys Price James Griffths Micra F1000 Jnr 16.39 16.20 15.49 15.48 16.29 16.18 14.50 00.00 01.52.13 12
93 Scott Mayes Adrian Brown Micra F1000 Jnr 15.39 15.44 15.06 21.00 16.11 15.49 14.25 00.00 01.53.54 13
98 Charlie Stephens Cath Woodman Cinquecento F1000 Jnr 16.46 16.29 16.45 16.22 16.56 16.56 15.28 00.00 01.55.42 14
87 Ben Friend Simon Howlett Micra F1000 Jnr 15.01 20.48 15.10 15.04 15.26 15.14 Retire 00.00 Retired
84 Chris Ingram Michael Gilbey Citroen C1 F1000 Jnr 15.01 Retired 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
91 Chris Wheeler Rupert Baker Yaris F1000 Jnr 15.31 15.15 Retired 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010 

Results in Car No. Order

Car No.Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 3 12.30 12.30 12.17 12.18 12.40 12.40 11.36 01.26.31 2 1
2 4A 12.46 12.27 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
3 4A 13.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
4 3 12.33 12.22 12.38 12.22 12.50 12.34 11.31 01.26.50 3 2
5 4 12.46 12.29 12.32 12.23 12.42 12.33 11.29 01.26.54 4 1
6 3 12.49 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 4A 13.00 12.28 12.49 20.07 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
8 4 12.52 12.33 12.55 12.30 13.15 12.59 12.07 01.29.11 5 2
9 4A 12.58 12.52 13.01 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 3 12.49 12.34 12.46 12.52 13.19 13.02 12.10 01.29.32 6 3
11 4A 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
12 3 13.34 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
13 3A 13.23 12.57 13.03 12.58 13.20 13.14 12.15 01.31.10 11 1
14 4 12.54 12.42 12.47 12.43 13.39 13.58 00.00 Retired
15 4 13.18 12.43 12.56 12.50 13.34 13.11 12.13 01.30.45 9 4
16 3 13.13 12.58 13.09 13.46 13.59 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 5 13.40 13.15 13.31 13.20 13.47 13.49 15.27 01.36.49 26 2
18 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
19 3A 14.19 13.11 13.11 14.23 13.45 00.00 00.00 Retired
20 5 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
21 5 13.04 12.57 13.06 12.57 13.32 13.26 12.21 01.31.23 12 1
22 3A 13.17 12.59 13.06 13.00 13.28 13.24 12.17 01.31.31 13 2
23 3 13.12 12.44 13.11 12.45 14.55 13.11 12.00 01.31.58 14 6
24 2 13.25 13.21 13.10 13.06 13.30 13.30 12.27 01.32.29 16 2
25 4 12.59 12.45 12.57 12.39 13.12 13.25 12.40 01.30.37 8 3
26 1 12.50 12.46 13.05 12.49 13.13 13.23 00.00 Retired
27 2 13.06 12.50 13.08 14.00 13.28 13.25 12.24 01.32.21 15 1
28 3 13.13 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
29 4A 12.58 12.42 12.58 12.46 13.15 14.08 00.00 Retired
30 3 13.21 12.43 13.13 13.04 13.16 13.13 12.09 01.30.59 10 5
31 3A 13.28 13.19 13.44 13.55 14.20 13.58 12.56 01.35.40 23 4
32 2 13.08 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
33 1 13.09 12.58 13.21 13.17 16.30 00.00 00.00 Retired
34 3A 13.29 13.22 13.36 13.28 14.05 14.03 12.58 01.35.01 22 3
35 4 13.19 13.37 13.29 14.04 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
36 2 14.00 13.45 13.49 13.39 14.59 14.25 13.22 01.37.59 28 9
37 3 12.56 12.37 13.04 12.55 13.19 13.11 12.14 01.30.16 7 4
38 2 13.59 13.08 13.51 13.39 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
39 3 O.T.L. 13.32 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
40 2 13.27 13.14 13.10 13.06 13.36 13.38 12.49 01.33.00 18 4
41 3 12.53 13.07 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
42 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 3 13.30 13.26 13.26 13.20 13.50 13.41 12.38 01.33.51 19 7
44 3A 21.00 13.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
45 3 13.36 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
46 2 13.47 13.48 13.52 13.47 14.06 14.02 12.49 01.36.11 24 6
47 2 14.07 14.45 13.54 13.45 14.13 13.38 12.30 01.36.52 27 8
48 2 15.37 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
49 3A 13.24 13.36 13.44 13.34 13.55 13.53 00.00 Retired
50 4 14.17 13.48 15.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
51 3 13.34 13.35 13.25 13.26 20.58 13.46 13.24 01.42.08 32 9
52 4 14.51 14.25 14.42 14.28 15.02 14.56 13.32 01.41.56 31 6
53 3 14.43 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
54 1 12.57 12.53 12.59 16.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
55 3A 14.15 14.00 14.12 14.06 14.20 14.09 13.03 01.38.05 29 5
56 4 14.13 14.01 14.32 14.46 15.09 14.43 13.39 01.41.03 30 5
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010 

Results in Car No. Order

Car No.Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

57 2 13.28 13.12 13.20 13.12 13.37 13.31 12.12 01.32.32 17 3
58 1 14.38 14.31 14.38 14.44 15.12 15.07 14.04 01.42.54 33 1
59 3 13.44 13.28 13.34 13.20 14.05 13.56 12.48 01.34.55 21 8
60 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
61 3A 14.09 13.22 13.36 13.27 13.48 00.00 00.00 Retired
62 5 13.54 13.40 14.05 13.51 14.22 00.00 00.00 Retired
63 2 14.08 13.40 13.38 13.38 14.11 14.09 12.56 01.36.20 25 7
64 3A 14.43 14.49 14.10 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
65 1 14.56 14.54 14.48 14.43 15.30 15.18 14.01 01.44.10 36 2
66 2 14.22 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
67 1 15.27 14.54 15.19 14.46 15.13 15.16 14.12 01.45.07 37 3
68 5 15.00 14.42 14.59 14.49 15.11 15.06 13.51 01.43.38 34 3
69 1 20.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
70 2 13.30 13.25 13.43 13.27 13.49 13.53 12.40 01.34.27 20 5
71 4a 14.54 14.23 14.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
72 1 17.05 15.02 15.15 16.13 15.26 15.19 14.12 01.48.32 42 6
73 2 15.45 21.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
74 1 19.52 15.07 15.23 15.08 15.47 15.40 14.24 01.51.21 44 8
75 1 17.37 17.43 17.35 17.14 17.29 17.16 15.55 02.00.49 45 9
76 1 15.37 15.23 15.12 15.20 15.41 15.21 14.03 01.46.37 38 4
77 2 16.11 14.42 15.51 15.25 15.47 15.28 14.25 01.47.49 40 10
78 1 15.39 15.34 15.20 15.18 15.30 15.24 14.08 01.46.53 39 5
79 1 15.23 15.07 15.13 15.00 19.21 15.22 13.58 01.49.24 43 7
80 3 14.25 13.56 19.27 13.56 14.38 14.28 13.09 01.43.59 35 10
81 4 12.24 11.53 11.57 14.43 12.03 11.59 11.06 01.26.05 1
82 4A 14.35 14.07 14.33 14.18 14.58 21.00 14.48 01.48.19 41 1
100 4 13.07 12.45 12.50 12.45 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Promoted by SWAC Ltd
Results compiled by -

amcrallyresults.co.uk



GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

58 Tom Lewis Rob Jones Swift 1 01.42.54 33 1
65 Joe Taylor Dafydd Gwynedd Micra 1 01.44.10 36 2
67 Alex Jackson Steve Hartley Micra 1 01.45.07 37 3
76 Matthew Jackson Joe Cruttenden Micra 1 01.46.37 38 4
78 Danny Brown Darren Riley Micra 1 01.46.53 39 5
72 Jon Payton Tim Payton Micra 1 01.48.32 42 6
79 Nathan Long Tom Wood Mini 1 01.49.24 43 7
74 Mark Livesey Gill Payton Micra 1 01.51.21 44 8
75 Steve Limb Sue Limb Nova 1 02.00.49 45 9
26 James Nicholas Tim Currie Corsa 1 Retired
33 William John Iwan Griffiths Nova 1 Retired
54 Steve O'Leary Gareth Short Peugeot 205 1 Retired
69 David Arden Lewis Roper Micra 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

27 Darren Underwood Mark Lively Nova 2 01.32.21 15 1
24 Steve Wood Aled Richards Citroen C2 R2 Max 2 01.32.29 16 2
57 James Ball James Ford Peugeot 106 Type R 2 01.32.32 17 3
40 Gareth Jones Phil Williams Corrolla 2 01.33.00 18 4
70 Ben Greter Tony Rendell Sunbeam 2 01.34.27 20 5
46 Julian Smith Carl Hammer Sunbeam 2 01.36.11 24 6
63 John Leigh Gordon Leigh Nova 2 01.36.20 25 7
47 Steven Renouf Ben Andre Peugeot 205 RWD 2 01.36.52 27 8
36 Ian Williams Jamie Vaughan Peugeot 106 2 01.37.59 28 9
77 Georgie Hine Kevin Moyses Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.47.49 40 10
60 Leon Morgan Richard Suter Corsa 2 Non starter
18 Stuart Clarke Kevin Haven Escort 2 Retired
32 Matthew Dance Jason Davies Nova 2 Retired
38 John Lewis Debbie Evans Darrian T9 2 Retired
48 Andrew DeCroq Sue Underwood Nova 2 Retired
66 Rhodri Hancock Mike Levett Golf Mk I 2 Retired
73 Graham Thatcher Robert James Avenger 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk II 3 01.26.31 2 1
4 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian 3 01.26.50 3 2

10 Carl O'Grady Steve Angel Sunny F2 3 01.29.32 6 3
37 Gary Owen Rhys Evans RS200 Kit 3 01.30.16 7 4
30 Christopher Lloyd Gerwyn Barry Escort 3 01.30.59 10 5
23 Chris White Craig Thomas Corsa 3 01.31.58 14 6
43 Steve Blackham Robert Hayden Astra 3 01.33.51 19 7
59 Stephen Davies Tomos Whittle Escort 3 01.34.55 21 8
51 Gavin Rogers Holley Bailey Escort MkII 3 01.42.08 32 9
80 Johnathan Davies Mark Powell Peugeot 205 3 01.43.59 35 10
6 Jim Munden Tony Munden Escort 3 Retired

12 Les Skeet Michael O'Leary Astra 3 Retired
16 Martin Evans Christopher Hughes Escort 3 Retired
41 Carwyn Evans Ryan Hands Escort 3 Retired
28 Chris Rooney Gareth Neale Proton 3 Retired
39 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Escort 3 Retired
42 Andrew Grange Chris Jenkins Escort MkII 3 Retired
45 Steve Conner Tony Voisey Golf Gti 3 Retired
53 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Clio 3 Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

81 Peter Lloyd Graham Handley Subaru Impreza 4 01.26.05 1
5 Bob Fowden Paul Fowden Subaru Impreza 4 01.26.54 4 1
8 Ben Williams Alice Williams Evo 6 4 01.29.11 5 2

25 James Tout Graham Hicks Evo 9 4 01.30.37 8 3
15 Martin Parkinson Dave Tortoishell Escort Mk II 4 01.30.45 9 4
56 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 4 01.41.03 30 5
52 Anthony King Steven King Subraru WRX 4 01.41.56 31 6

100 Rob Davies Darren Price Evo 9 4 Retired
14 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
35 Jason Worgan Thomas Marrott Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
50 Andy Faulconbridge Steve Churchill Quattro 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

21 John Davies Marc Hughes Astra 5 01.31.23 12 1
17 Martin Richards Nathan Davies Nova 5 01.36.49 26 2
68 Dave Bennett Sherryn Roberts Escort 5 01.43.38 34 3
20 Roger Hicks Jonathon Sergeant Escort 5 Retired
62 Lyn Davies Dilwyn John Astra 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

13 Iwan Mayes Marc Mayes Escort Mk II 3A 01.31.10 11 1
22 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort Mk I 3A 01.31.31 13 2
34 Aled Thomas Gavin Haycock Escort RS 3A 01.35.01 22 3
31 John Read Rob Hansford Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 01.35.40 23 4
55 Tony Perks Deborah Miller Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 01.38.05 29 5
19 Ian Evans Beth Evans Escort RS 3A Retired
44 Anton Shaw Michelle Humphreys Escort 3A Retired
49 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor Peugeot 205 Gti 3A Retired
61 Edrian Monk Ceri Davies Corsa 3A Retired
64 Andy Murphy Lee Harding Peugeot 205 3A Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

82 Darren Pugh Fiona Scarrett BMW 325 4A 01.48.19 41 1
2 Jay Stanley Theresa Fossey Escort Mk II 4A Retired
3 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Escort Mk II 4A Retired
7 Mark Straker Simon May Darrian T90 4A Retired
9 John Thwaites Dean Wiltshire Escort RS 4A Retired

11 Mark Fisher Keith Wheeler Escort 4A Retired
29 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza RWD 4A Retired
71 Craig Nicholls Steve Hopkins Sierra 4A Retired
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GARTH TYRE AND AUTO SERVICES
MID SUMMER CAERWENT 2010

Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2
81 12.24 81 11.53
1 12.30 4 12.22
4 12.33 2 12.27
5 12.46 7 12.28
2 12.46 5 12.29
10 12.49 1 12.30
6 12.49 8 12.33
26 12.50 10 12.34
8 12.52 37 12.37
41 12.53 14 12.42

Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
81 11.57 1 12.18 81 12.03
1 12.17 4 12.22 1 12.40
5 12.32 5 12.23 5 12.42
4 12.38 8 12.30 4 12.50
10 12.46 25 12.39 25 13.12
14 12.47 14 12.43 26 13.13
7 12.49 100 12.45 8 13.15

100 12.50 23 12.45 29 13.15
8 12.55 29 12.46 30 13.16
15 12.56 26 12.49 10 13.19

Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7
81 11.59 81 11.06
5 12.33 5 11.29
4 12.34 4 11.31
1 12.40 1 11.36
8 12.59 23 12.00
10 13.02 8 12.07
37 13.11 30 12.09
15 13.11 10 12.10
23 13.11 57 12.12
30 13.13 15 12.13
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